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IMPORTANT NOTICE: 
THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS 

THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE I INCORRECT I ILLEGIBLE COPY. 

No FUTURE QUERIES WILL BE HANDLED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE. 
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STAATSKOERANT, 4 MEl 2018 

Closing times for ORDINARY WEEKLY 

REGULATION GAZETTE 

The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days: 

~ 28 December 2017, Thursday for the issue of Friday 05 January 2018 
~ 05 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 12 January 2018 
~ 12 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 January 2018 
~ 19 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 January 2018 
~ 26 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 February 2018 
~ 02 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 February 2018 
~ 09 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 February 2018 
~ 16 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 23 February 2018 
~ 23 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 March 2018 
~ 02 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 March 2018 
~ 09 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 March 2018 
~ 15 March, Thursday for the issue of Friday 23 March 2018 
~ 22 March, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 29 March 2018 
~ 28 March, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 06 April 2018 
~ 06 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 April 2018 
~ 13 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 April 2018 
~ 19 April, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 26 April 2018 
~ 25 April, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 04 May 2018 
~ 04 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 11 May 2018 
~ 11 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 18 May 2018 
~ 18 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 25 May 2018 
~ 25 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 01 June 2018 
~ 01 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 08 June 2018 
~ 08 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 15 June 2018 
~ 15 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 22 June 2018 
~ 22 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 29 June 2018 
~ 29 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 06 July 2018 
~ 06 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 July 2018 
~ 13 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 July 2018 
~ 20 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 27 July 2018 
~ 27 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 03 August 2018 
~ 02 August, Thursday for the issue of Friday 10 August 2018 
~ 10 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 17 August 2018 
~ 17 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 24 August 2018 
~ 24 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 31 August 2018 
~ 31 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 September 2018 
~ 07 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 September 2018 
~ 14 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 21 September 2018 
~ 20 September, Thursday for the issue of Friday 28 September 2018 
~ 28 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 05 October 2018 
~ 05 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 12 October 2018 
~ 12 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 October 2018 
~ 19 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 October 2018 
~ 26 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 November 2018 
~ 02 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 November 2018 
~ 09 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 November 2018 
~ 16 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 23 November 2018 
~ 23 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 30 November 2018 
~ 30 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 December 2018 
~ 07 December, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 December 2018 
~ 13 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 21 December 2018 
~ 19 December, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 28 December 2018 
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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. 
z 
9 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO.2 (NO. 2/1/383) JJ 
.j::o 

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No, 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 15 November 2017, to the extent set out in the Schedule Cl 
",,"ID. ~ 

SCHEDULE 

By the deletion of the following: 

Item Tariff Heading Code CD Description 

215,02 7318,15.39 01,08 88 Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a 
thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or 
more but not exceeding 400 mm manufactured and exported by Ningbo Jinding 
Fastening Piece Co Ltd 

215,02 7318,15.39 0208 82 Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a 
thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or 
more but not exceeding 400 mm manufactured by Zhejiang Laibao Precision 
Technology Co Ltd, exported by Shangai Wisechain Fasteners Ltd and Shanghai 
Wisechain Trading Ltd 

215,02 7318,15.39 0308 87 Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a 
thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or 
more but not exceeding 400 mm (excluding those manufactured and exported by 
Zhejiang Zhapu Industrial Co Ltd, those manufactured and exported by Ningbo Xingyi 
Fasteners Co Ltd, those manufactured by Shanghai Biao Wu High Tensile Fasterners 
Co Ltd, and exported by Shanghai Prime Machinery Co Ltd and those manufactured 
and exported by Wenzhou Zhong sheng Hardware Co Ltd) 

Rebate Items I m ported from or 
Originating in 

301,00·399,00; China 
01,00 -499,00 

301,00 - 399,00; China 
01,00 -499,00 

j01 ,00 - 399,00; 
China 

01,00 -499,00 

N NENE 
MINISTER OF FINANCE 

Rate of Anti·dumping 
duty 

19,3% 

11,09% 

73,93% 
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DOEANE- EN AKSYNSWET, 1964. 
WYSIGING VAN BYLAE NO.2 (NO. 2/1/383) 

Kragtens artikel56 van die Doeane- en Aksynswet, 1964, word Deel1 van Bylae No, 2 by bogenoemde Wet hienmee gewysig, met terugwerkende krag vanaf 15 November 2017, in die mate in die Bylae hierby 
aangetoon, 

~ 
N NENE 

MINISTER VAN FINANSIES 

BYLAE 

Deur die skrapping van die volgende: 

Item Tariefpos Kode TS Beskrywing Kortingitems Ingevoer vanaf of Skaal van Anti-
Oorspronklik van dumpingreg 

21502 7318,15.39 01,08 88 Volledige skroefdraad skroewe met seskantige koppe, (uitgesonderd die van vlekvrye 301,00 - 399,00; China 19,3% 
staal) met 'n skroefdraaddeursnee van minstens 6 mm maar hoogstens 36 mm en 'n 0100 - 499,00 

lengte van minstens 10 mm maar hoogstens 400 mm vervaardig en uitgevoer deur 
Ningbo Jinding F asterning Piece Co Ltd 

21502 7318,15.39 02,08 82 Volledige skroefdraad skroewe met seskantige koppe, (uitgesonderd die van vlekvrye 301,00 - 399,00; China 11,09% 
staal) met 'n skroefdraaddeursnee van minstens 6 mm maar hoogstens 36 mm en 'n 01,00 - 499,00 
lengte van minstens 10 mm maar hoogstens 400 mm vervaardig deur Zhejiang Laibao 
Precision Technology Co Ltd, uitgevoer deur Shanghai Wisechain Fasterners Ltd en 
Shanghai Wisechain Trading Ltd 

21502 7318,15.39 03.08 87 Volledige skroefdraad skroewe met seskantige koppe, (uitgesonderd die van vlekvrye China 73,93% 
staal) met 'n skroefdraaddeursnee van minstens 6 mm maar hoogstens 36 mm en 'n 301,00 - 399,00; 
lengte van minstens 10 mm maar hoogstens 400 mm (uitgesonderd die vervaardig en 0100 - 499,00 
uitgevoer deur Zhejiang Zhapu Industrial Co Ltd, die vervaardig en uitgevoer deur 
Ningbo Xingyi Fasteners Co Ltd, die vervaardig deur Shanghai Biao Wu High Tensile 
F asterners Co Ltd en uitgevoer deur Shanghai Prime Machinery Co Ltd en die 
vervaardig en uitgevoer deur Wenzhou Zhong sheng Hardware Co Ltd) 
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